

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.6368 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	09.03.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner Institution and Sri V.Ch. Naidu, learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 5. In the circumstances, there shall be interim suspension of operation of the impugned order dated 19.02.2026 passed by 5th respondent, subject to condition of petitioner paying 25% of the demanded amount within a period of two (2) weeks from today. List the matter after two (2) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE